Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Return To: JASON L SMITH 2 CURRIE CT BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704



Doc#: 0812610029 Fee: \$40.50
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/05/2008 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC #: 6301 965692 "SMITH" Lender ID:10028/1696042392 Cook, Illinois PIF: 04/07/2008 MERS #: 10003750600965692d FU #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MCRTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JASON L SMITH AND JILL R SMITH, originally to BILTMORE FINANCIAL BANCORP, INC., in the County of Crok and the State of Illinois, Dated: 04/15/2004 Recorded: 05/26/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 04/14726030, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration, thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage. Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-09-319-021-1052

Property Address: 720 W RANDOLPH ST #1104, CHICAGO, IL curoi viscoling the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS")

On April 17th, 2008

Vickie Ingamells, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On April 17th, 2008, before me, A. SEEDORFF, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Vickie Ingamells, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

A. SEEDORFF Notary Expires: 12/14/2009 #744401 A SESDORFF
MOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA
COMMISSION NUMBER 744401
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 14, 2006

0812610029 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By:
Nathaniel Thorpe, GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 1-800-766-4622

Property of County Clark's Office

0812610029 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Unit number 1104 and P-47 in the City View Tower at Randolph Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 22.23.24.25 and the West 1.16 feet of Lot 26 in Block 55 in Canal Trustees' Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 9. Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Heridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as document number 0317131090, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

LOAN# 0600965692 DATE

TODO

COOK

COUNTY

CLERK'S

OFFICE PAYOFF DATE APR/07/08 ST: IL